## 507667744 12/28/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7714883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APPY RISK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	12/13/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MINOTAUR SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	261 WEST 35TH ST, SUITE 1003	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9652023	
Patent Number:	8417402	
Patent Number:	7386376	
Patent Number:	9237242	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7736694590

Email: isaac@rabilaw.com
Correspondent Name: ISAAC RABICOFF

Address Line 1: 5680 KING CENTRE DR, SUITE 645
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: ISAAC RABICOFF	
SIGNATURE: /Isaac Rabicoff/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment - Minotaur - Appy Signed 131222#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Minotaur - Appy Signed 131222#page2.tif

507667744 PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0641

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Agreement ("Assignment") is issued to Minotaur Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," by Appy Risk Technologies Limited, a limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and shall become effective upon being duly signed by the authorized representative of Assignor ("Effective Date") and is subject to the terms of the Agreement, as defined below.

#### RECITALS:

Assignor and Assignee are entering into a Patent Portfolio Purchase Agreement as of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement").

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the patents identified in Appendix A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Portfolio").

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

#### ASSIGNMENT:

Subject to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Patent Portfolio, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to any re-examination or reissue of the Patent Portfolio. This includes, without limitation, Assignor's right to prosecute, and receive, all damages, royalties, awards and compensation for past, present and/or future infringement.

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Appy Risk Technologies Limited (Assignor)

Signature: Nick Corris

Name: Nick Corrie

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 13th December 2022

PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0642

## **APPENDIX A**

# PATENT PORTFOLIO

**RECORDED: 12/28/2022** 

Patent No.	Countries	Title	Other
9,652,023	US	POWER MANAGEMENT	U.S. Patent No.
		SYSTEM	11,132,045
8,417,402	US, CA	MONITORING OF POWER	U.S. 8,958,938
		CHARGING IN VEHICLE	CA2744618
7,386,376	US	VEHICLE VISUAL AND NON-	U.S. Patent No.
		VISUAL DATA RECORDING	7,983,811
		SYSTEM	U.S. Patent No.
			9,947,152
9,237,242	US, EP (pending)	ROADSIDE AND EMERGENCY	U.S. Patent No.
		ASSISTANCE SYSTEM	11,399,101
			U.S. Application No.
			17/845,023 is pending
			EP2266091A1

PATENT REEL: 062218 FRAME: 0643